10:00 am

10:20 am
10:40 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
13:00 pm
14:00 pm
14:30 pm
15:00 pm

16:00 pm

North Pacific Fishery Management Council

Simon Kinneen, Chair | David Witherell, Executive Director
1007 W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 400, Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone 907-271-2809 | www.npfmc.org

SSC Subgroup on 2021 Survey Planning

August 28, 2020
10 am — 4 pm Pacific Time (9 am — 3 pm Alaska time)
Adobe Connect Link: https://npfmc.adobeconnect.com/sscsubgroup

Agenda
Introduction and review of terms of reference
AFSC overview of bottom trawl surveys, questions regarding priorities
SSC questions, clarification, initial discussion regarding priorities
AFSC Report on ICES Workshop (WKUSER) and relevance to Alaska Surveys
SSC questions on ICES Workshop
Lunch Break
SSC-AFSC Discussion
Public Testimony
Break
SSC comments

Close


https://npfmc.adobeconnect.com/sscsubgroup

