

## **North Pacific Fishery Management Council**

Simon Kinneen, Chair | David Witherell, Executive Director 1007 W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 400, Anchorage, AK 99501 Phone 907-271-2809 | www.npfmc.org

## SSC Subgroup on 2021 Survey Planning

August 28, 2020

10 am – 4 pm Pacific Time (9 am – 3 pm Alaska time)

Adobe Connect Link: <a href="https://npfmc.adobeconnect.com/sscsubgroup">https://npfmc.adobeconnect.com/sscsubgroup</a>

## **Agenda**

10:00 am	Introduction and review of terms of reference
10:20 am	AFSC overview of bottom trawl surveys, questions regarding priorities
10:40 am	SSC questions, clarification, initial discussion regarding priorities
11:00 am	AFSC Report on ICES Workshop (WKUSER) and relevance to Alaska Surveys
11:30 am	SSC questions on ICES Workshop
12:00 pm	Lunch Break
13:00 pm	SSC-AFSC Discussion
14:00 pm	Public Testimony
14:30 pm	Break
15:00 pm	SSC comments
16:00 pm	Close